

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 14001: 2015

In accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

GLEASON WORKS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Plot No. 70-A, KIADB Aerospace Park, Bhattaramarenahalli, Budigere Post, Devanahalli Taluk, Bengaluru Rural - 562 129, Karnataka State, India

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

Design, Development and Manufacture of Gear Production, Machines, Gear Cutting Tools and Work Holding Equipment.
Sales, Service and Application Engineering Support of Gleason Products. Re-Manufactuing and Up gradation of Gleason Machines.

Certificate Registration No. **44 104 14390281** Audit Report No. **2.5-5148/2011**

Valid from **30.07.2020**Valid until **29.07.2023**Initial Certification **30.07.2014**

S.K.Kulta

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Mumbai, 26.05.2020

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstrasse 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in



